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Issue Whom to Contact Email Phone 
Policy 
General Questions 

Brett Alger 
Mark Grant 

Brett.Alger@noaa.gov 
Mark.Grant@noaa.gov 

978-675-2153 
978-281-9145 

Reporting Stef Dukes Stefanie.Dukes@noaa.gov 978-281-9414 

Data Quality Data Quality Hotline  978-281-9348 

SIMM Technical 
Questions 

Ken Ortiz Ken.Ortiz@noaa.gov 978-281-9316 

VMS Bill Semrau 
Carol Bleszinski 

William.Semrau@noaa.gov 
Carol.Bleszinski@Noaa.gov 

978-281-9151 
978-281-9239 

At‐sea Monitoring Amy Van Atten Amy.Van.Atten@noaa.gov 508-495-2266 

Fisheries Outreach Olivia Rugo Olivia.Rugo@noaa.gov 978-675-2167 

Skate Fishery Tobey Curtis 
 

Tobey.Curtis@noaa.gov 
 

978-281-9273 

Monkfish Fishery Doug Christel Douglas.Christel@noaa.gov 
 

978-281-9141 

Dogfish Fishery Tobey Curtis Tobey.Curtis@noaa.gov 
 

978-281-9273 

Scallop Fishery Emily Gilbert 
Travis Ford 

Emily.Bryant@noaa.gov 
Travis.Ford@noaa.gov 
 

978-281-9244 
978-281-9233 

Herring Fishery Carrie Nordeen Carrie.Nordeen@noaa.gov 978-281-9297 

Shrimp Fishery Peter Burns 
Allison Murphy 
Bob Beal (ASMFC) 

Peter.Burns@noaa.gov 
Allison.Murphy@noaa.gov 
rbeal@asmfc.org 

978-281-9144 
978-281-9122 
703-842-0740 

Days-at-Sea (DAS) Bethany Brosnan Bethany.Brosnan@noaa.gov 
 

978-281-9234 

Enforcement Hotline  800-853-1964 

 
 
 
Sector Website: http://www.nero.noaa.gov/sfd/sfdmultisector.html 
Fish‐On‐Line: https://www.nero.noaa.gov/NMFSlogin/ 
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